Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-Q027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
2 20 1) RECURDATION FURM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Alaa M. Mansour
Pieter G. Wybro	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 1202 Hathorn Way Drive
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 16, 2011	Street Address. 1202 Hathorn Way Drive
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City' Houston
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us Zip: 77094
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) HAR 2 8 2011 5th Floor Fecords Nached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name Kenneth A. Roddy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: Suite 100	()
Street Address. 2916 West T.C. Jester	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77018</u>	
Phone Number <u>(713) 686-7676</u>	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number	Authorized ปีรัสไ Name Bundanan 12311144
Email Address:	Authorized 95et Name 48.00 U
9. Signature: 3/24/11 Signature: 3/24/11 Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Kenneth A. Roddy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INVENTION

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I, <u>Pieter G. Wybro</u> of <u>2607 Domineco Lane</u>, <u>Katy</u>, <u>TX 77450</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an <u>OFFSHORE</u>

<u>FLOATING STRUCTURE WITH MOTION DAMPERS</u>, for which a U.S. Patent Application, <u>Serial No. 12/399,904</u> was filed on <u>March 6, 2009</u>; and I am a Joint Inventor of said invention; and

Whereas, <u>Alaa M. Mansour</u>, of <u>1202 Hathorn Way Dr., Houston, TX, 77094</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring <u>80%</u> (Eighty-Percent) of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the above percentage of my entire right, title and interest to the said invention, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and

I authorize the Commissioner For Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 80% to ASSIGNEE and 20% to ASSIGNOR.

RECORDED: 03/28/2011

Executed this 16 day of MARCH, 2011, at 2607 Doppineco Lane, Katy, TX 77450

Pieter G. Wybro

PATENT REEL: 026039 FRAME: 0784